Burnsville - Eagan - Savage

Agenda IV.B.1.
March 13, 2025
To: Board of Education
From: Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent
Date: March 13, 2025

RECOMMENDATION: To adopt a resolution to approve and accept donations as presented.
RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS
WHEREAS,

1. School Board Policy 706 establishes guidelines for the acceptance of gifts to the
District; and

2. Minnesota Statute 123B.02, Subd. 6 states the School Board may receive, for the
benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and
apply the same to the purpose designated; and

3. Minnesota Statute 465.03 states the School Board may accept a grant or devise of
real or personal property only by the adoption of a resolution approved by two-thirds
of its members; and

4. Businesses and individuals have submitted donations to the district;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of ISD 191 to approve and accept
with appreciation the donations as presented below and to permit their use as designated
by the donors.

Moved by: Seconded by:

Members in favor of the motion: Members opposed:

Whereupon said Resolution was declared duly passed and adopted on March 13, 2025.

Clerk — Board of Education



12/12/2024

12/16/2024

12/17/2024

12/26/2024

12/18/2024

12/19/2024

1/29/2025

1/30/2025

1/31/2025

11/7/2024

2/17/2025

2/17/2025

2/19/2025

2/19/2025

2/25/2025

2/25/2025

3/3/2025

12/12/2024
03/4/2025

3/11/2025

Elizabeth Kauffman
Give MN (Mighycause
Charitable Foundation)

Glendale United
Methodist Church
Women

Ann Sheedy

Lori Standafer
Keshia Gaddy
ENeill PTO

Arnoldo Mea Sanchez

9 students and 1 faculty

Parent of Amanda Cruz

Hospitality MN Education
Foundation

Hospitality MN Education
Foundation

Joanne Young and
Thomas Church

Roxanne Hagge

Prince of Peace

Mr. Javier Blasquez
Arnoldo Mea Sanchez

Scott Koltes

Garrett Sampson

MN Valley Electric
Cooperative

community
education

Harriet Bishop
Elementary

Hidden Valley
Elementary

Community
Education

Sky Oaks
Elementary

Rahn
Elementary

Community
Education

Hidden Valley
Elementary

Food &
Nutrition
Services

Food &
Nutrition
Services

Burnsville High
School

Burnsville High
School

Community
Education

Community
Education

Community
Education

Burnsville High
School

Hidden Valley
Elementary

Burnsville High
School

Community Ed

Community Ed

Brainpower in a Backpack

General fund

To give books to students at the end of
the year beginning in 2nd grade and
spreading out from there as far as the
money will go.

BSC Annual Giving

Supplies for student use

Donate toys, food and clothing to the
students

Brainpower in a Backpack

Coffee bags and K-cup for staff

For students in need

For students in need

Funding from Hospitality MN Education
Foundation for annual course support.
Will send receipts to them and get
reimbursed for general groceries.

Funding from Hospitality MN Education
Foundation for annual course support.
Will send receipts to them and get
reimbursed for cake decorating
supplies.

Brainpower in a Backpack
Brainpower in a Backpack

Brainpower in a Backpack

To provide learning equipment for the
students in the Automotive
Technologies Pathway.

Staff appreciation

Automotive department learning
opportunity

Brainpower in a Backpack

Brainpower in a Backpack

Total Cash Donations - $8590.12

$100

$135

$1000

$100

Socks,
kleenex,
notebooks,
glue sticks,
etc

Toys, food
and clothing
$1,000

Coffee for
staff

$126.22

$3.9

$500

$1,500
$1,500

$25
$2,000.00
2013 Dodge
Caravan
K-cups
Coffee

2002 F 150
$100

$500



