

Agenda IV.B.1. March 13, 2025

**To:** Board of Education

**From:** Dr. Theresa Battle, superintendent

**Date:** March 13, 2025

**RECOMMENDATION:** To adopt a resolution to approve and accept donations as presented.

## RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS

## WHEREAS,

- School Board Policy 706 establishes guidelines for the acceptance of gifts to the District; and
- Minnesota Statute 123B.02, Subd. 6 states the School Board may receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated; and
- Minnesota Statute 465.03 states the School Board may accept a grant or devise of real or personal property only by the adoption of a resolution approved by two-thirds of its members; and
- 4. Businesses and individuals have submitted donations to the district;

with appreciation the donations as pr by the donors.	esented below and to permit their use as designated
Moved by:	Seconded by:
Members in favor of the motion:	Members opposed:
Whereupon said Resolution was decla	red duly passed and adopted on March 13, 2025.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of ISD 191 to approve and accept

Clerk - Board of Education

		community		
12/12/2024	Elizabeth Kauffman	community education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$100
12/16/2024	Give MN (Mighycause Charitable Foundation)	Harriet Bishop Elementary	General fund	\$135
12/17/2024	Glendale United Methodist Church Women	Hidden Valley Elementary	To give books to students at the end of the year beginning in 2nd grade and spreading out from there as far as the money will go.	\$1000
12/26/2024	Ann Sheedy	Community Education	BSC Annual Giving	\$100
12/18/2024	Lori Standafer	Sky Oaks Elementary	Supplies for student use	Socks, kleenex, notebooks, glue sticks, etc
12/10/2024	Keshia Gaddy	Rahn	Donate toys, food and clothing to the students	Toys, food
	ENeill PTO	Elementary Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	and clothing \$1,000
1/30/2025	Arnoldo Mea Sanchez	Hidden Valley Elementary	Coffee bags and K-cup for staff	Coffee for staff
1/31/2025	9 students and 1 faculty	Food & Nutrition Services	For students in need	\$126.22
11/7/2024	Parent of Amanda Cruz	Food & Nutrition Services	For students in need	\$3.9
2/17/2025	Hospitality MN Education Foundation	Burnsville High School	Funding from Hospitality MN Education Foundation for annual course support. Will send receipts to them and get reimbursed for general groceries.	\$500
2/17/2025	Hospitality MN Education Foundation	Burnsville High School	Funding from Hospitality MN Education Foundation for annual course support. Will send receipts to them and get reimbursed for cake decorating supplies.	\$1,500
2/19/2025	Joanne Young and Thomas Church	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$1,500
2/19/2025	Roxanne Hagge	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$25
2/25/2025	Prince of Peace	Community Education	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$2,000.00
2/25/2025	Mr. Javier Blasquez	Burnsville High School	To provide learning equipment for the students in the Automotive Technologies Pathway.	2013 Dodge Caravan
	Arnoldo Mea Sanchez	Hidden Valley Elementary	Staff appreciation	K-cups Coffee
12/12/2024	Scott Koltes	Burnsville High School	Automotive department learning opportunity	2002 F 150
03/4/2025	Garrett Sampson	Community Ed	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$100
3/11/2025	MN Valley Electric Cooperative	Community Ed	Brainpower in a Backpack	\$500